

1986

The State of Utah v. George Edward Christensen : Petition for Rehearing

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Andrew A. Valdez; Salt Lake Legal Defender Assn.; Attorney for Appellant.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; Earl F. Dorius; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Utah v. Christensen*, No. 20641.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1986).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/659

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	1
<u>POINT I: THE UTAH SUPREME COURT VIOLATED ITS OWN RULES IN THE ISSUANCE OF THE OPINION IN THIS CASE</u>	2
<u>POINT II: THE PER CURIAM OPINION IN THIS CASE MISAPPREHENDED THE PRIMARY CONTENTION ADVANCED BY APPELLANT CHRISTENSEN AND OVERLOOKED AN ISSUE RAISED IN HIS BRIEF.</u>	4
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
Cases Cited

	PAGE
<u>Board of Curators of University of Missouri v. Horowitz</u> , 435 U.S. 78 (1978)	2
<u>Goldberg v. Kelly</u> , 397 U.S. 254 (1970)	2
<u>Goss v. Lopez</u> , 419 U.S. 565 (1975)	2
<u>Greenholtz v. Inmates of the Nebraska Penal and Correctional Complex</u> , 442 U.S. 1 (1979)	3
<u>People v. Angelopoulos</u> , 86 P.2d 873 (Cal. 1939)	5
<u>People v. Beasley</u> , 353 N.E. 2d 699 (Ill. App. 1976).	5
<u>People v. Fallon</u> , 432 N.Y.S. 2d 225 (App. Div. 1980)	5
<u>Pyrdol v. State</u> , 617 P.2d 513 (Alaska 1980)	5
<u>State v. Gager</u> , 370 P.2d 739 (Haw. 1962)	5
<u>State v. Hirsch</u> , 131 N.E. 2d 419 (Ohio 1956)	5
<u>State v. Remington</u> , 515 P.2d 189 (Or. 1973)	5
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 33 Utah Adv. Rep. 15 (filed May 1, 1986).	5

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Ann. §76-2-202 (1953 as amended)	4
Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 3(b) (1985)	2
Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 23(b) (1985)	2
Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 26(a) (1985)	3
